BOARD AGENDA ITEM

January 23, 2018

SUBJECT:

Change Order #1 for Leavelle McCampbell Middle Site GMP #1
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Shared Savings Credit for this projectis. .. ...<$193,340.00>

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order #1 credit
in the total amount of <$193,340.00> and is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order Number 1 from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. credit in the
amount of <5193,340.00>.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman



